
2023 Event Sponsors

Barrio Logan Grand Prix
June 10, 2023

SDBC.ORGS�� D��GO B�CYCL� CL�B @S��D��GOBICYCL�CL�B

SDBC Annual Sponsors

Presented by: The San Diego Bicycle Club SCNCA Junior Criterium Championships
Prize List + Primes | Held Under USA Cycling Permit

Pre-registration online at bikereg.com/barrio-logan-grand-prix-2023. All entry fees are nonrefundable and include the $5.30 USA Cycling insurance and
$.50 SCNCA surcharges. Pre-registration closes June 8, 10:45 PST. Race day registration by cash, check, or credit card will incur an additional $10 late
charge. Extra races are $15 each after paying higher fee. Riders under 18 years are required to have a parent or guardian’s signature on the Standard
Release Form. Registration opens at 6:15am. All pre-registered riders must sign in 30 minutes prior to event. Valid USA Cycling/UCI license required. Novice
(Cat 5) men & women can buy a $15 1-day license.

All 2023 USAC rules apply. Helmets must be worn at all times while you are on your bike. Wheels in/ wheels out, mechanical/wheel pit support provided.
Free lap rule applies. Prizes will be presented as soon as time permits at start/finish area. Must be present to receive awards. Uncollected prizes/cash are
deemed forfeited. UC Continental teams are eligible. Race is held rain or shine.

Historic Barrio Logan is in downtown San Diego. From I-5 South, take the Cesar Chavez Parkway Exit 14B. Go straight to Beardsley St. and find street
parking. From I-5 North exit Cesar Chavez Parkway, turn left and find street parking near Newton Ave. Free parking also available at Cesar Chavez Park. Crit
and Registration is on the corner of Newton Ave. and Beardsley St.

The event includes community youth races, a bicycle safety rodeo, and bike helmet giveaway in the Racer’s Village. 

Information: visit our website at www.sdbc.org/barrio-logan

KIDS’ EVENTS

START TIME    DURATION          CATEGORY                                         PLACES         PRIZES                  FEES*     FIELD LIMIT
30 MIN
40 MIN
50 MIN
25 MIN
30 MIN
40 MIN
30 MIN
30 MIN
30 MIN

50 MIN
50 MIN
75 MIN
50 MIN

Novice (Cat 5)
Cat 4
Masters 50+/60+** (Cat 1-4)
Jr Men/Women 10-12
Jr Men/Women 13-14
Jr Men/Women 15-16/17-18**
Cat 4/Novice (Cat 5) **
CHILDREN’S COMMUNITY EVENT***
Women Cat 4/Novice (Cat 5) &
Master’s Women 35+**
Cat 2/3**
Pro Women 1-3
Pro Men 1-3
Masters 35+/45+ (Cat 1-4)**

5
5
5/5
5M/5W
5M/5W
5M/5W
5/5
All
5/5

5/5
5
10
5

$100
$100
$100/$100
Jerseys/Medals
Jerseys/Medals
Jerseys/Medals
$100/$100
Finisher Medal
$100/$100

$100/$100
$500 (see below)
$500 (see below)
$100/$100

$45
$45
$45
$40
$40
$40
$45
FREE
$45

$45
$50
$50
$45

Course: 0.8 mile fairly flat, fast and exciting “figure eight” course

7:00 AM
7:35 AM
8:20 AM
9:15 AM
9:45 AM
10:20 AM
11:05 AM
11:40 AM
12:10 PM

12:45 PM
1:40 PM
2:35 PM
3:55 PM

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
300
75

120
120
120
120

If you would like to host a FREE tent for your team in the Racer’s Village, please contact Ben Anton at racedirector@sdbc.org
Space reservations are available on a first come, first served basis. Due to changing insurance rules, city requirements, and efforts to reduce event
liability, team canopies/support vehicles must be contained within the Racers Village and are not allowed anywhere else around the course.

DIRECTIONS

RULES

ENTRY FEES / REGISTRATION

* Approximately $5 of every single entry goes toward insurance and fees. All USAC rules apply.
** Race together for primes, scored separately for daily finisher prizes. (MUST HAVE 5 person field for podium prizes in split fields)
*** Community Youth Races are not insured or sanctioned by USAC
Held Under USA Cycling Permit 2023-7507
All junior races are SCNCA State Championships, All riders are welcome to race, but the state championship title will be awarded to an annual license holder
residing in the SCNCA district. USAC cycling rules apply for championships and all other races.
EQUAL BASE PAYOUT for Men and Women’s PRO 1-3. Guaranteed minimum base purse is $500 for each Men and Women PRO fields (must have a minimum of 5 in
field). BONUS PAY for Men &Women PRO 1-3 categories for every rider in each respective field multiply each racer in that field by $10 and add to base purse.

RACE TEAMS

Bonnici Law Group
Café La Terre
Cosmetic Laser Dermatology
Fluid
Pactimo
RISE Physical Therapy

Source Endurance
Speciality Prodice
Switchback Velo
TeeDeeUAS, LLC
UC Cyclery
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