Barrio Logan Grand Prix **June 10, 2023**



Presented by: The San Diego Bicycle Club SCNCA Junior Criterium Championships Prize List + Primes | Held Under USA Cycling Permit

START TIME	DURATION	CATEGORY	PLACES	PRIZES	FEES*	FIELD LIMIT
7:00 AM	30 MIN	Novice (Cat 5)	5	\$100	\$45	75
7:35 AM	40 MIN	Cat 4	5	\$100	\$45	75
8:20 AM	50 MIN	Masters 50+/60+** (Cat 1-4)	5/5	\$100/\$100	\$45	75
9:15 AM	25 MIN	Jr Men/Women 10-12	5M/5W	Jerseys/Medals	\$40	75
9:45 AM	30 MIN	Jr Men/Women 13-14	5M/5W	Jerseys/Medals	\$40	75
10:20 AM	40 MIN	Jr Men/Women 15-16/17-18**	5M/5W	Jerseys/Medals	\$40	75
11:05 AM	30 MIN	Cat 4/Novice (Cat 5) **	5/5	\$100/\$100	\$45	75
11:40 AM	30 MIN	CHILDREN'S COMMUNITY EVENT**	* All	Finisher Medal	FREE	300
12:10 PM	30 MIN	Women Cat 4/Novice (Cat 5) &	5/5	\$100/\$100	\$45	75
		Master's Women 35+**				
12:45 PM	50 MIN	Cat 2/3**	5/5	\$100/\$100	\$45	120
1:40 PM	50 MIN	Pro Women 1-3	5	\$500 (see below)	\$50	120
2:35 PM	75 MIN	Pro Men 1-3	10	\$500 (see below)	\$50	120
3:55 PM	50 MIN	Masters 35+/45+ (Cat 1-4)**	5	\$100/\$100	\$45	120

Course: 0.8 mile fairly flat, fast and exciting "figure eight" course

Held Under USA Cycling Permit 2023-7507

All junior races are SCNCA State Championships, All riders are welcome to race, but the state championship title will be awarded to an annual license holder residing in the SCNCA district. USAC cycling rules apply for championships and all other races.

EQUAL BASE PAYOUT for Men and Women's PRO 1-3. Guaranteed minimum base purse is \$500 for each Men and Women PRO fields (must have a minimum of 5 in field). BONUS PAY for Men &Women PRO 1-3 categories for every rider in each respective field multiply each racer in that field by \$10 and add to base purse.

Pre-registration online at bikereg.com/barrio-logan-grand-prix-2023. All entry fees are nonrefundable and include the \$5.30 USA Cycling insurance and \$.50 SCNCA surcharges. Pre-registration closes June 8, 10:45 PST. Race day registration by cash, check, or credit card will incur an additional \$10 late charge. Extra races are \$15 each after paying higher fee. Riders under 18 years are required to have a parent or guardian's signature on the Standard Release Form. Registration opens at 6:15am. All pre-registered riders must sign in 30 minutes prior to event. Valid USA Cycling/UCI license required. Novice (Cat 5) men & women can buy a \$15 1-day license.

All 2023 USAC rules apply. Helmets must be worn at all times while you are on your bike. Wheels in/ wheels out, mechanical/wheel pit support provided. Free lap rule applies. Prizes will be presented as soon as time permits at start/finish area. Must be present to receive awards. Uncollected prizes/cash are deemed forfeited. UC Continental teams are eligible. Race is held rain or shine.

Historic Barrio Logan is in downtown San Diego. From I-5 South, take the Cesar Chavez Parkway Exit 14B. Go straight to Beardsley St. and find street parking. From I-5 North exit Cesar Chavez Parkway, turn left and find street parking near Newton Ave. Free parking also available at Cesar Chavez Park. Crit and Registration is on the corner of Newton Ave. and Beardsley St.

RACE TEAMS

If you would like to host a FREE tent for your team in the Racer's Village, please contact Ben Anton at racedirector@sdbc.org Space reservations are available on a first come, first served basis. Due to changing insurance rules, city requirements, and efforts to reduce event liability, team canopies/support vehicles must be contained within the Racers Village and are not allowed anywhere else around the course.

KIDS' EVENTS

The event includes community youth races, a bicycle safety rodeo, and bike helmet giveaway in the Racer's Village.

Information: visit our website at www.sdbc.org/barrio-logan

2023 Event Sponsors











SDBC Annual Sponsors

Bonnici Law Group Café La Terre Cosmetic Laser Dermatology Switchback Velo Fluid **Pactimo** RISE Physical Therapy

Source Endurance Speciality Prodice TeeDeeUAS, LLC UC Cyclery





^{*} Approximately \$5 of every single entry goes toward insurance and fees. All USAC rules apply.

^{**} Race together for primes, scored separately for daily finisher prizes. (MUST HAVE 5 person field for podium prizes in split fields)

^{***} Community Youth Races are not insured or sanctioned by USAC